1 Output Common Field
an 398 M
Output the following item in the mail subject.
• B/L Number: 35 digits
2 Implementer Code
an 5 M
User Code
3 Function Type Code
an 1 M
2: Addition
5: Correction
1: Deletion
4 Correction Pending
Display
an 3 C
(1) Output "P" when the correction is suspended by the
correction decision process.
(2) Output "Correction Pending Display" for CMF03 to which
the Cargo Manifest has been submitted.
5 Vessel Code
an 9 M
Call sign
6 Vessel Name
an 35 M
Output [Vessel Name] based on the vessel code.
7 Voyage Number
an 10 C
8 Carrier Code
an 4 M
Carrier Code
(NACCS carrier
code)
9 Port of Discharge
Code an 5 M
UN/LOCODE
10 Port of Discharge
Suffix an 1 C
11 B/L Number
an 35 C
12 Container Number
(Before Correction)
an 12 200 C